

Work Order Amendment

Section 1, 2, and 3

Amendment Number Information

Master contract number: B24033		MAPS allotment number: 331 G210 H11 MAPS order number: B25858	
Work order number: B25858			
Job code/Leak number: _	32L15656	Date: March 19, 2009	
Site name: Alex Exhau	ıst	MPCA Contractor: AECOM Inc.	
Contractor's Project Mana	ger: Timothy J. Grape	Phone: <u>763-852-4218</u>	
MPCA's Project Manager: Arlene Furuseth		Phone: _218-846-0732	
Amendment Term	5		
1. The State of Minnes	ota (State), acting through the Minne	sota Pollution Control Agency (MPCA) Commissioner	
has entered into Co	ntract number: B24033	with July 1, 2008 effective date	
This Contract is for	services including investigation, feasi	bility studies, design, construction oversight, surveying, cleanup,	
operation and maint	enance, and implementation of the re	emedy at: Superfund, Petroleum and Agriculture sites.	
A Work Order issue	d pursuant to Contract number:B2	4033	
became effective or	date:11/26/08	and expires on date: 06/30/09	
2. This document is Ar	nendment number: 1	to Work Order number: _B25858	
		in the Master Contract No. from B15565 to B24033, the change ir the MAPS Work Order number from B22942 to B25858.	
4. The items specified	in number 3 will increase or decreas	e: None the total Work Order amount by: Zero	
5. Except as amended	herein, the provisions of Work Order	number: B22942 shall remain in full force and effect.	
A mm u a v a l a			
Approvals	_	_	
Representative (print): ANDERP BURMAN		MPCA Contractor name (print): Bobert L. DeGroot AECOM Inc.	
Signature: Torrier	Berman	Signature: / Cathh	
itle: SOPERVISOR, P.	TROLFOM Date: 4/9/09	Title: Principal Date: 3-/9-09	
MPCA Delegated	MEDIATION / LONG	Subcontractor name (print):	
Signature: <u>Jaw</u>	Thuri Lan	Signature:	
Title: Contract Spec	Date: 4/19/09	Title: Date:	
State Contractor ame (print):		_	
		18/ands and an assemble ass	
Signature:		Work order number:	

Signed work plan with revised budget detail sheet and revised schedule, must be attached. The MPCA Work Order Change Order form must be signed by the MPCA Authorized Representative, MPCA Contractor, State Contractor, and/or Subcontractor if applicable.

The Change Order/Contract Amendment amount shall not exceed 10% of the original Work Order amount. **Subcontracting only:** In no case shall the Contract, plus the Change Order/Contract Amendment, exceed \$50,000.00.

All amendments must be approved and signed by MPCA Delegated Authority.